HeH ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS - TD6 0PP

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

THURSDAY 6" OCTOBER 2022

At 10.30 a.m. (please note time)

SALE OF 1905 STORE SHEEP

At approximately 11.00 a.m. (immediately following sheep)

ANNUAL SHOW AND SALE OF
804 CHAROLAIS CROSS AND
MULTI BREED SUCKLED CALVES

norvire

Kindly sponsored by Norvite

% %k %k sk k k k k k k %k k k k k k *k *k k %k k >k k k %k >k k k k k *k k k *k k k *k k k *k k k *k k * k k %k %

Judge: Mr W.Wight, Whitrighill, St Boswells

CLASS 1: Best Bullock CLASS 3: Best Pen of 4 Charolais x Bullock Calves
CLASS 2: Best Heifer CLASS 4: Best Pen of 4 Charolais x Heifer Calves

% %k %k k k %k k k %k k %k k k *k k k %k k% k %k k k k k %k %k k %k k )k %k k k %k k k %k *k )k *k )k k % k * k k %k %

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP
1: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



Alley E

O 00O NOULL A WN

NNRPRRRBRRRRRRR
P OWVOLONOOULLD, WNREO

24
25
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

a4
45

At 10.30 a.m. — SALE OF 1905 STORE SHEEP

Threeburnford

Threeburnford
Yarlside
Yarlside

The Knock
Spottiswood
Hopefoot
Hopefoot
Woolaw
Kirktonhill
Kirktonhill
Kirktonhill
Kirktonhill
Kirktonhill
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Treaty Park
Rhodes Holdings
Torwoodlee

Torwoodlee
The Knock
Kirktonhill
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Goswick
Craigend

Whitefield, E
Langhope
Langhope
Buchtrig
Birneyknowe
Carcant
Bowershields
Torwoodlee
Torwoodlee
Torwoodlee
Threeburnford

Kirktonhill
Douglasdale

Beltex.x

Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel

Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk

S.C.Cheviot
S.C.Cheviot
S.C Cheviot
N.C Cheviot
N.C Cheviot
N.C Cheviot
N.C Cheviot
N.C Cheviot
Cheviot Mule
Cheviot Mule
Cheviot.x

Greyfaced
Greyfaced

2344

2344

16607
18757

9582
9582
9582
9582
9582
59534
59534
59534
59534
59534
19155
363

363
16607
9582
59534
59534
59534
59534
45324
4695

11018
8868
8868
2474

13997

13997

363
363
363
2344

9582

15

40
25
25
60
25
25
25
50
100
100
100
100
50 Ewe Lambs
40
40
40
40
30
20
10

25
60
100
40
40
40
40
40
50

50
25
25
80
70
50
30
20
30
10
30

80
10



Alley A
1

2-3

4-5

6-9
10-15
Alley B
16-25
16-25
26-30
Alley C
31-39
31-39
46-48
Alley D
50-65
66-67
Alley E
73-88
Alley F
89-90
89-90
91-94
91-94
95-106
107-108
107-108
109-110
Alley G
112-128
Alley H
129-142
129-142
143-146
Alley |
148-157
148-157
148-157
158-165
158-165
166-167
166-167
Alley K
168-174
175-178
175-178
179-180
181

804 SUCKLED CALVES

At approximately 11.00 a.m. (immediately following sheep)

W.D Mundell & Son
S & G Sutherland
Mrs C.N Reid
G.Davies & Partners
J.C Hobday & Son

Huntington Partnership
Huntington Partnership

Gala Farms

W.C Anderson & Son
W.S Davies & Son
J.G Murray & Son

J.Anderson & Son
C.R Mackie

G.D Pate & Sons

Renton & Redden
Renton & Redden
R & A Crockett Ltd
R & A Crockett Ltd
J & G Sinclair
Cairns & Logan
Cairns & Logan
J.Pate & Sons

G.B Brown & Sons

P.M & A.C Gordon
P.M & A.C Gordon
I.H.G Warden

R.H Bell & Co

R.H Bell & Co

R.H Bell & Co

D & I Richardson

D & | Richardson
A.S Hogg & Partners
A.S Hogg & Partners

A.Ker & Son
J.Hepburn & Co
J.Hepburn & Co
A.Matthewson & Son
J.P Melrose

Meigle

New Channelkirk
Boreland, P
North Synton
Todshawhaugh

Huntington
Huntington
Holybush

Parkhill
Harwood on Teviot
Branxholme Braes

Headshaw, L
Crailing Nook

Stobshiel Mains

Stuartslaw
Stuartslaw
Prieston
Prieston
Crookston
South Riccalton
South Riccalton
Mossilee

Stoneypath

Northfield St Abbs
Northfield St Abbs
Skelfhill

Roxburgh Mill
Roxburgh Mill
Roxburgh Mill
Upper Samieston
Upper Samieston
Birkenside
Birkenside

Fens
Crosscleugh
Crosscleugh
Soutra
Elderbank

19021
15455
891
4637
6185

8717
8717
6608

6385
8374
10168

6651
7499

115

15907
15907
16830
16830
13032
8034
8034
622

2212

1021
1021
4686

6663
6663
6663
1995
1995
1876
1876

4653
12583
12583

2730

1 Char.x Hfr 18m
7 Cha.x Sim.x 18m
15 Sim.x Blks 16-18m
12 Char.x 12-14m
30 Chx Lim.x A Ax 15-17m
20 Lim.x Blks 12m
20 Lim.x Hfrs 12m
25 Sim.x Blks 17m
45 Lim.x 12m
25 Lim.x B.B.x 16m
15 Sim.x 15-17m
70 Chx Sim.x Lim.x 11-13m
9 Lim.x 18m
100 Char.x 11-12m
9 Pure Lim Hfrs  17-18m
1Lim.x
14 Char.x 8-11m
4 Lim.x Blks 11m
60 Ch.x Lim.x 12-24m
5 Lim.x 12-18m
5 Sim.x 18m
12 Char.x Sim.x 16m
80 Chx Lim.x A.Ax 12-14m
27 Char.x Blks 12-14m
39 Char.x Hfrs 12-14m
20 Lim.x 12-13m
3 Short.x Blks 18m
34 Sim.x Blks 18m
9 Sim.x Blks 12m
25 Sim.x Blk 10-12m
10 LimxChxAAx Hfrs 16-18m
3 Lim.x Blks 12m
6 Sim.x Hfrs 14-16m
27 Lim.x 12m
9 Char.x 14m
3 AAx 15m
3 Lim.x Blks 12-13m
2 Char.x 17m



TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL
LIVESTOCK FROM SALE ON 6t OCTOBER BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 7th OCTOBER

% k %k k k %k %k %k %k k k %k %k k %k k %

Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the Bovine Viral
Diarrhoea (“BVD”) status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate declarations and so far as the
Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale. However, Purchasers should be aware that an
accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free
from BVD or is not a persistently infected (“PI”) animal.- Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the
accuracy or reliability of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by
the Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any animal.
CONSIGNORS ARE ADVISED THAT IT IS THEIR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE CORRECT
PASSPORTS FOR EACH SELLING LOT ARE LODGED IN THE OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE. PLEASE ENSURE ALL
PASSPORTS ARE SIGNED.
All calving cows and heifers are guaranteed in calf unless otherwise stated at time of sale. Claims must be
intimated within 49 days from the date of sale and be accompanied by a Veterinary Surgeon’s certificate
stating ear number of animal and the defaulting party will be responsible for all expenses incurred. Cows
and Heifers with calves at foot are to be free of calf at time of sale unless otherwise declared

SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by
the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.
All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders
unless otherwise stated
All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before
the animals enter the sale ring
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information
supplied on the respective entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main
office
All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered
for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy
themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies
must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and
anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale




