

### ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS - TD6 0PF

### THURSDAY 6th OCTOBER 2022

At 10.30 a.m. (please note time)

## SALE OF 1905 STORE SHEEP

At approximately 11.00 a.m. (immediately following sheep)

# ANNUAL SHOW AND SALE OF 804 CHAROLAIS CROSS AND MULTI BREED SUCKLED CALVES



Kindly sponsored by Norvite

Judge: Mr W.Wight, Whitrighill, St Boswells

CLASS 1: Best Bullock
CLASS 2: Best Heifer
CLASS 4: Best Pen of 4 Charolais x Bullock Calves
CLASS 4: Best Pen of 4 Charolais x Heifer Calves

#### **Harrison & Hetherington**

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP t: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

#### At 10.30 a.m. - SALE OF 1905 STORE SHEEP

Alley E				
1	Threeburnford	Beltex.x	2344	15
2	Threeburnford	Texel	2344	40
3	Yarlside	Texel		25
4	Yarlside	Texel		25
5	The Knock	Texel	16607	60
6	Spottiswood	Texel	18757	25
7	Hopefoot	Texel		25
8	Hopefoot	Texel		25
9	Woolaw	Texel		50
10	Kirktonhill	Texel	9582	100
11	Kirktonhill	Texel	9582	100
12	Kirktonhill	Texel	9582	100
13	Kirktonhill	Texel	9582	100
14	Kirktonhill	Texel	9582	50 Ewe Lambs
15	Reavley Greens	Texel	59534	40
16	Reavley Greens	Texel	59534	40
17	Reavley Greens	Texel	59534	40
18	Reavley Greens	Texel	59534	40
19	Treaty Park	Texel	59534	30
20	Rhodes Holdings	Texel	19155	20
21	Torwoodlee	Texel	363	10
24	Torwoodlee	Suffolk	363	25
25	The Knock	Suffolk	16607	60
25	Kirktonhill	Suffolk	9582	100
26	Reavley Greens	Suffolk	59534	40
27	Reavley Greens	Suffolk	59534	40
28	Reavley Greens	Suffolk	59534	40
29	Reavley Greens	Suffolk	59534	40
30	Goswick	Suffolk	45324	40
31	Craigend	Suffolk	4695	50
33	Whitefield, E	S.C.Cheviot	11018	50
34	Langhope	S.C.Cheviot	8868	25
35	Langhope	S.C Cheviot	8868	25
36	Buchtrig	N.C Cheviot	2474	80
37	Birneyknowe	N.C Cheviot	13997	70
38	Carcant	N.C Cheviot	13997	50
39	Bowershields	N.C Cheviot		30
40	Torwoodlee	N.C Cheviot	363	20
41	Torwoodlee	Cheviot Mule	363	30
42	Torwoodlee	Cheviot Mule	363	10
43	Threeburnford	Cheviot.x	2344	30
44	Kirktonhill	Greyfaced	9582	80
45	Douglasdale	Greyfaced		10

## **804 SUCKLED CALVES**

At approximately 11.00 a.m. (immediately following sheep)

Alley A		•			
1	W.D Mundell & Son	Meigle	19021	1 Char.x Hfr	18m
2-3	S & G Sutherland	New Channelkirk	15455	7 Cha.x Sim.x	18m
4-5	Mrs C.N Reid	Boreland, P	891	15 Sim.x Blks	16-18m
6-9	G.Davies & Partners	North Synton	4637	12 Char.x	12-14m
10-15	J.C Hobday & Son	Todshawhaugh	6185	30 Chx Lim.x A.A.x	15-17m
Alley B					
16-25	Huntington Partnership	Huntington	8717	20 Lim.x Blks	12m
16-25	Huntington Partnership	Huntington	8717	20 Lim.x Hfrs	12m
26-30	Gala Farms	Holybush	6608	25 Sim.x Blks	17m
Alley C					
31-39	W.C Anderson & Son	Parkhill	6385	45 Lim.x	12m
31-39	W.S Davies & Son	Harwood on Teviot	8374	25 Lim.x B.B.x	16m
46-48	J.G Murray & Son	Branxholme Braes	10168	15 Sim.x	15-17m
Alley D					
50-65	J.Anderson & Son	Headshaw, L	6651	70 Chx Sim.x Lim.x	11-13m
66-67	C.R Mackie	Crailing Nook	7499	9 Lim.x	18m
Alley E					
73-88	G.D Pate & Sons	Stobshiel Mains	115	100 Char.x	11-12m
Alley F					
89-90	Renton & Redden	Stuartslaw	15907	9 Pure Lim Hfrs	17-18m
89-90	Renton & Redden	Stuartslaw	15907	1 Lim.x	
91-94	R & A Crockett Ltd	Prieston	16830	14 Char.x	8-11m
91-94	R & A Crockett Ltd	Prieston	16830	4 Lim.x Blks	11m
95-106	J & G Sinclair	Crookston	13032	60 Ch.x Lim.x	12-24m
	Cairns & Logan	South Riccalton	8034	5 Lim.x	12-18m
107-108	Cairns & Logan	South Riccalton	8034	5 Sim.x	18m
109-110	J.Pate & Sons	Mossilee	622	12 Char.x Sim.x	16m
Alley G					
	G.B Brown & Sons	Stoneypath	2212	80 Chx Lim.x A.A.x	12-14m
Alley H					
	P.M & A.C Gordon	Northfield St Abbs	1021	27 Char.x Blks	12-14m
	P.M & A.C Gordon	Northfield St Abbs	1021	39 Char.x Hfrs	12-14m
	I.H.G Warden	Skelfhill	4686	20 Lim.x	12-13m
Alley I					
	R.H Bell & Co	Roxburgh Mill	6663	3 Short.x Blks	18m
	R.H Bell & Co	Roxburgh Mill	6663	34 Sim.x Blks	18m
	R.H Bell & Co	Roxburgh Mill	6663	9 Sim.x Blks	12m
	D & I Richardson	Upper Samieston	1995	25 Sim.x Blk	10-12m
	D & I Richardson	Upper Samieston	1995	10 LimxChxAAx Hfrs	
	A.S Hogg & Partners	Birkenside	1876	3 Lim.x Blks	12m
	A.S Hogg & Partners	Birkenside	1876	6 Sim.x Hfrs	14-16m
Alley K		_			
	A.Ker & Son	Fens	4653	27 Lim.x	12m
	J.Hepburn & Co	Crosscleugh	12583	9 Char.x	14m
	J.Hepburn & Co	Crosscleugh	12583	3 A.A.x	15m
	A.Matthewson & Son	Soutra	2730	3 Lim.x Blks	12-13m
181	J.P Melrose	Elderbank		2 Char.x	17m

## TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL LIVESTOCK FROM SALE ON 6<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 7<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

#### Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the Bovine Viral Diarrhoea ("BVD") status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate declarations and so far as the Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale. However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free from BVD or is not a persistently infected ("PI") animal.- Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any animal.

# CONSIGNORS ARE ADVISED THAT IT IS THEIR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE CORRECT PASSPORTS FOR EACH SELLING LOT ARE LODGED IN THE OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE. PLEASE ENSURE ALL PASSPORTS ARE SIGNED.

All calving cows and heifers are guaranteed in calf unless otherwise stated at time of sale. Claims must be intimated within 49 days from the date of sale and be accompanied by a Veterinary Surgeon's certificate stating ear number of animal and the defaulting party will be responsible for all expenses incurred. Cows and Heifers with calves at foot are to be free of calf at time of sale unless otherwise declared

#### SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale